## September, 2023 NOTICES/MEETINGS/EVENTS

(It is possible that members of, and possibly a quorum of members of, other government bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the below-mentioned meetings to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the below-mentioned meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to in this notice). CSB = Dunn Co. Community Services Building.

**September 5, 2023 MENOMONIE CITY COUNCIL MEETING – 7:00 p.m.** A quorum of Town Board members and/or Planning Commission members may be present to gather information.

**September 6, 2023 DUNN CO. PR&D MEETING – CSB - 8:30 a.m.** A quorum of Town Board members and/or Planning Commission members may be present to gather information.

**September 6, 2023 TOWN BOARD PACKETS – 4:00 p.m.** The Town Board packets will be ready for pick up at the Town Hall and available to board members on Google Drive.

**September 11, 2023 TOWN FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING – Town Hall – 5:15 p.m.** The Finance Committee will meet to go over town financial documents and claims prior to the board meeting.

**September 11, 2023 TOWN BOARD MEETING – Town Hall – 6:00 p.m.** The regular monthly town board meeting will take place. The full agenda will be posted online and on the town bulletin board at the town hall.

**September 13, 2023 DUNN CO. HIGHWAY COMMITTEE – Dunn Co. Hwy. Dept. – 8:00 a.m.** A quorum of Town Board members and/or Planning Commission members may be present to gather information.

September 13, 2023 YARD WASTE DISPOSAL SITE – 3:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. The town's yard waste disposal site will be open. See further information on are website at <a href="https://redcedar.gov/recycling-garbage/">https://redcedar.gov/recycling-garbage/</a>.

September 18, 2023 OPEN BOOK – Town Hall – 5:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that OPEN BOOK for the Board of Review for the Town of Red Cedar, Dunn County, Wisconsin, will be held. The assessment roll is available and open for inspection at this time. The Assessor will be available to answer any and all questions about the assessment roll.

**September 18, 2023 MENOMONIE CITY COUNCIL MEETING – 7:00 p.m.** A quorum of Town Board members and/or Planning Commission members may be present to gather information.

September 19, 2023 WTA FALL WORKSHOP – Florian Gardens, Eau Claire – 8:00 a.m. A quorum of Town Board members and/or Planning Commission members may be present to gather information.

September 19, 2023 TOWN PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING – Town Hall – 6:30 p.m. A Planning Commission meeting will take place. The full agenda will be posted online and on the town bulletin board at the town hall.

**September 20, 2023 DUNN CO. PR&D MEETING – CSB - 8:30 a.m.** A quorum of Town Board members and/or Planning Commission members may be present to gather information.

**September 20, 2023 DUNN CO. BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING – CSB - 7:00 p.m.** A quorum of Town Board members and/or Planning Commission members may be present to gather information.

September 21, 2023 CLEAN SWEEP EVENT – Menomonie Community Services Building – 3:00 to 7:00 p.m. The 2023 Clean Sweep event will take place at the City of Menomonie Community Services Building (Street Dept. Shop), 621 11th Ave. W, located across the street from the wastewater treatment plant. The fee is \$10.00/vehicle (cash or check only), and Town of Red Cedar residents will need to show a driver's license or other document showing their address. The flyer can be found on our website at the following link: <a href="https://redcedar.gov/recycling-garbage/">https://redcedar.gov/recycling-garbage/</a>.

**September 23, 2023 YARD WASTE DISPOSAL SITE – 8:00 to 11:00 a.m.** The town's yard waste disposal site will be open. See further information on are website at <a href="https://redcedar.gov/recycling-garbage/">https://redcedar.gov/recycling-garbage/</a>.

**September 27, 2023 DUNN CO. FACILITIES MEETING – CSB – 6:00 p.m.** A quorum of Town Board members and/or Planning Commission members may be present to gather information.

**September 28, 2023 BOARD OF REVIEW – TOWN HALL – 6:00 to 8:00 p.m.** NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the first 2-hour meeting of the Board of Review will take place. The full notice and all requirements can be found on the sidebar/Recent Postings on the homepage of our website at <a href="https://redcedar.gov">https://redcedar.gov</a>.

	Posted:
Cheryl Miller, Clerk	

(715) 556-5034